502676027 02/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2722634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD G. BLAIR	01/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	12201 RESEARCH PARKWAY, STE. 501
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32826

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2013073747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)607-8686 Phone: 4056078600

Email: bnolte@dunlapcodding.com, docketing@dunlapcodding.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DUNLAP CODDING P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 16370

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800005.004WO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS J. SOROCCO
Signature:	/douglasjsorocco/
Date:	02/11/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=800005004wo_executedAssignment_was800000.030wo#page1.tif source=800005004wo_executedAssignment_was800000.030wo#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032196 FRAME: 0013

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, The undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HETEROGENEOUSLY CATALYZED CHEMICAL REDUCTION OF CARBON DIOXIDE, for which an application for Patent was filed on December 6, 2013, as Serial No. PCT/US2013/073747.

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, I am obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 12201 Research Parkway, Stc. 501, Orlando, FL 32826, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 032196 FRAME: 0014

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date written hereinbelow. Signed Richard G. Blair 3043 Moore Drive

Oviedo, FL 32765

USA

State of Florida County of Orange)

On this Cth day of January, 2014, personally appeared before me the above-named Richard Blair, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/22/2017

SEAL

Amanda Cathleen Reno